

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8943/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2016
in TA No. 207/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TORRENT FINANCE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG,
Mr. Yashank Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.C.Shaarma, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER