

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 8943/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2016 in TA No. 207/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TORRENT FINANCE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Ms. Subhoshree Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the respondent who wants four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER